
Richard Nixon Presidential Library
Contested Materials Collection
Folder List

Box Number Folder Number Document Date Document Type Document DescriptionNo Date Subject

54 63 10/24/1970 Letter From Ehrlichman to Brunton RE campaign 
for county prosecutor. 4 pgs.

Campaign

Wednesday, April 01, 2015 Page 1 of 1



Collection: 
Box Humber: 

Folder: 

Document 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 

159 

160 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

Presidential Materials Review Board 

Review on Contested Documents 

WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
10 

Gen. FG 6-11-1/Ehrlichrnan, John D. 10/1/70 - 10/31/70 

Disposition 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Close Invasion of Privacy L E:ITf' IZ, l-\UL U tJ TO 
~H~ Y To 1.-CT! t (. :.> r; 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

\:':AV fF f..'! A ,1\l r<..: 

Sf;orCM!JCK Z..C..IH. 



Collection: 
Box Number: 

166 

167 

168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

175 

176 

177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

Presidential Materials Review Board 

Review on Contested Documents 

WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
10 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Return 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 



I'm ""' pleu .. tlaat ,.. baw .. cl .. d to na 
lw Pwoe•nt•• oiKIUap c..-,. 
Wbeaw•,.... ..... ,....lahaltl•.t-...,.. 
...... ,. ........... ltl ..... Mlllty to ... 1. • •• 
.... ,_ , ....... Ub ,.. to .... ,... ..... . 

1'" , ............ ...., ..... la tllat c ......... la 
Pon Or...,. aad 1 a. .. w&nD ..,.n .. fill tllon 
....,..._.... 1 ..., r• p~ra.tlelq la Uaat ka1dlfal 
&IIIIIJ. 

Yoa Mft ar ..,... ... nwy Met Wl•laM. Pleaae JlYe ,.....,...,., ....... . 

w.' ...... ~·--
109 .......... . 

JollaD. BMU.hr •• 
Aaeletaat to thil Pnatcleat 

luDc .. .ueA•b• 

...... " .... ......... 
91)11 

JDE:jlh 



TO: 

MEMORANDUM 
Ot CALL 

~ou WERE CALLED BY- 0 YOU WERE VISITED BY-

·~.-~_J 

~st~LI; ~·-· ~E:T~·---------
0 WILL CALL AGAIN 0 IS WAITING TO SEE YOU 

0 RETURNED YOUR CALL 0 WISHES AN APPOINTMENT 

MESSAGE 

14~ -.1/ '-.s-Jf( z... 

kJh,. ~ ~VV\-~ 

~~ 
Ylu(!JL 
RECEOVED~ 

STANDARD FORM OPO: 1IHIII-o48-1&-t0341-1 382-11119 
REVISED AUGUST 1967 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

I 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 




	54-63-Subject Categories Gen Fg 6-11-1; Ehrlichman John 10-1-70 to10-31-70 Box 10a
	54-63-Subject Categories Gen Fg 6-11-1; Ehrlichman John 10-1-70 to10-31-70 Box 10

