Richard Nixon Presidential Library Contested Materials Collection Folder List

Box Number	Folder Number	Document Date	No Date	Subject	Document Type	<u>Document Description</u>
54	63	10/24/1970		Campaign	Letter	From Ehrlichman to Brunton RE campaign for county prosecutor. 4 pgs.

Wednesday, April 01, 2015 Page 1 of 1

Presidential Materials Review Board

Review on Contested Documents

Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files

Box Number: 10

Folder: Gen. FG 6-11-1/Ehrlichman, John D. 10/1/70 - 10/31/70

Document	Disposit	ion				
142	Retain	Open				
143	Retain	Open				
144	Retain	Open				
145	Retain	Open				
146	Retain	Open				
147	Retain	Open	Invasion of Privacy LETTER, HULLIN TO KAUFFMA REPLY TO LETTER OF SEPTEMBER			
148	Retain	Open				
149	Retain	Open				
150	Retain	Open				
151	Retain	Open				
152	Retain	Open				
153	Retain	Close		HULLIN TO KAUFFMAN TO:		
154	Retain	Open				
155	Retain	Open				
156	Retain	Open				
157	Retain	Open				
158	Retain	Open				
159	Retain	Open				
160	Retain	Open				
161	Retain	Open				
162	Retain	Open				
163	Retain	Open				
164	Retain	Open				
165	Retain	Open				

Presidential Materials Review Board

Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 10			
166	Retain	Open		
167	Retain	Open		
168	Retain	Open		
169	Retain	Open		
170	Retain	Open		
171	Retain	Open		
172	Return	Private/Political LETTER, EHRLICH MAN TO BRUNTON re; "DEAR BRUCE: IM VERY PLEASED THAT YOU HAVE"		
173	Retain	Open		
174	Retain	Open		
175	Retain	Open		
176	Retain	Open		
177	Retain	Open		
178	Retain	Open		
179	Retain	Open		
180	Retain	Open		

Retain Open

181

FG 6-11-1/Chlickman, J.D.

Dear Bruce:

I'm very pleased that you have decided to run for Prosecutor of Kitsap County.

When we practiced tegether in Seattle, I knew you had the personal qualities and ability to excel. It's good for young men like you to be in public office.

I've tried a great many cases in that Courthouse in Port Orchard and I have warm memories of those experiences. I envy you practicing in that beautiful county.

You have my support and very best wishes. Please give your family my regards.

Yours sincerely,

John D. Ehrlichman Assistant to the President for Domestic Affairs

Mr. Bruce Brunton 209 Pacific Avenue Bremerton, Washington 98310

JDE:jlh



MEMORANDUM OF CALL	Johnson
ر الاستان الا	
YOU WERE CALLED BY-	YOU WERE VISITED BY-
m. K	rundon
OF (Organization)	nton
CEASE CALL	MONE NO. CODE/EXT.
WILL CALL AGAIN	IS WAITING TO SEE YOU
RETURNED YOUR CALL	WISHES AN APPOINTMENT
	7-5-392
Letter g.	endorsem T
able at	ty-
Bruce	
RECEIVED BY	DATE TIME 30
STANDARD FORM 63 REVISED AUGUST 1967 GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6	Po:1969-648-16-80341-1 332-389 63-108

, .

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

Dear Bruce: I'm very pleased That you have decided to run for Prosecusion of Kissap County together in the Seattle personal qualifies

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON Orchard and I have warm nemories of Rose experiences. I elvy bon practicing in that beautiful county. you have my support and very best wishes.
Please give your family
my very sest regards. yours succeed nur. Bruce Brunton 209 Pacific Ave. Bremerson, Wash. 98310